### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Warner Bros. Pictures, a division of WB Studio Enterprises, Inc.		09/09/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc.
Street Address:	4000 Warner Blvd.
City:	Burbank
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91522
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85315011	WRATH OF THE TITANS
Serial Number:	85394090	WRATH OF THE TITANS
Serial Number:	85394175	WRATH OF THE TITANS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (818)954-4501 8189541103 Phone:

Email: megan.martin@warnerbros.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Megan L. Martin Address Line 1: 4000 Warner Blvd Address Line 2: 156N, Rm 5178

Address Line 4: Burbank, CALIFORNIA 91522

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **WB PICTURES** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan L. Martin
Signature:	/mlm/
Date:	09/12/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=assign to wbei#page1.tif source=assign to wbei#page2.tif source=assign to wbei#page3.tif source=assign to wbei#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Warner Bros. Pictures, a division of WB Studio Enterprises, Inc.., a

Delaware corporation, having offices at 4000 Warner Blvd., Burbank, CA 91522, (hereinafter,

"Assignor"), is the owner of the United States trademark applications listed on the attached

Schedule A (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a

place of business at 4000 Warner Blvd., Burbank, CA 91522 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right,

title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

such Marks, and the right to sue for and take action with respect to past infringements.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

# Schedule A

# The Marks

Trademark	Serial No.
WRATH OF THE TITANS	85/315,011
WRATH OF THE TITANS	85/394,090
WRATH OF THE TITANS	85/394,175

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, A	Assignor has signed this Assignment this T day of
September, 2011.	
	WARNER BROS. PICTURES, a division of WB Studio Enterprises, Inc.  Name: RICHARD LEVIN Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT
STATE OF	585
COUNTY OF )	SEE ACKNOWLED SMENT ALTACHED
<u>ACKN</u> Ø	WLEDGMENT
On this day of September, before me of	came, who stated that (s)he is the
of Warner Bros. Picture	s, a division of WB Studio Enterprises, Inc. and
acknowledged that (s)he executed the above	e instrument as the act and deed of Warner Bros.
Pictures, a division of WB Studio Enterprises	, Inc. with full authority to do so.
	Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0674

**RECORDED: 09/12/2011**